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+ i p zzék(Last Sunday’ s Statistics) 2015 Jan 12 11p
R Sunday Attendance 94
E s Worship Service 83
# & %3L/3 p & Youth Sunday Worship/Sunday School 11
A pFEFA Adult Teachers and Students 22
¥F %)ﬁ’% Offering $ 2130. 45
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Announcements:

1. We are thankful to the message of Rev. Benedict Chan.

2. Deacons, Department heads and Fellowship leader have to
submit the 2014 sharing or report to Jessie asap so as to
compile the 2014 annual report.

3. Those who want to be baptized, or have membership
transferred to this church, please contact Pastor Huen.

4. Pastor Huen is preaching at Vancouver Chinese Mennonite
Church this morning.

5. Thank God for the new born baby girl of Ken and Sharon.
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Matthew 28:19-20. Therefore go and make disciples of all

nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father and of the Son and

of the Holy Spirit, and teaching them to obey everything I have

commanded you. And surely I am with you always, to the very end of
the age.
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i A& Chairman: Ken Wong #3 A Vice-Chairman: Terence Wong

~ % Secretary: Terence Wong 72 B Treasurer: Sunny Yu

# #c Financial Secretary: Cherry 2L %t Christian Education: Joseph

4 2T Yorship: Eleanor Shaw B % Fellowship: Gobby Choy

# > # Youth/Children: Elaine Chiu B #f Caring: Margarita Wong

8 7% General Affair: Peter Tsui @ if /7 % Evangelism: Joey Chiu
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Feb 8 (Sun) ¢ % =~ ¢ AGM
Feb 22 (Sun) #74 BT = £ 2 g
Chinese New Year Lunch and Celebration
Mar 28 (Sat) # % ¢ Devotional Night
Apr 3 (Fri) £+ &% A% ¢ Good Friday Night
Apr 5 (Sun) 427#% i p Easter Sunday
May 1-2 (Fri & Sat) i ¢ Retreat Camp
Jun 13 (Sat) R &#& A~ 39§
Thanksgiving Music Sharing Night
Jul 17-19 (Fri - Sun) % 4 ¢ Summer Camp
Aug 3 (Mon) # ¢ *= {7 Church Picnic
Aug 23 (Sun) ¢ =+ ¢ AGM
Nov 1 (Sun) ¥ & i p 28th Church Anniversary Sunday
Nov 7 (Sat) ~ ~x & ¥ A% 2 Wif §
28th Anniversary Dinner
Dec 19 (Sat) T 3R % % & #¢ Christmas Dinner and Celebration
Dec 27 (Sun) # ¥ g &4 % ¢ Year- End Sharing
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